Improved Dust and Water-jet Resistance
Dust-tight/Water-jet-proof (IP65 Equivalent)
Electric Actuator/
Slider Type
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Step Motor Controller JXCm Series
Battery-less Absolute Type (Step Motor 24 VDC)
MDirect input type

To MOT
∗1  �Can be included as an option. Refer
to the “How to Order” page of the
actuator.
Actuator cable*1
VTeaching box
(With 3 m cable)
LEC-T1-3mGm
Power supply for I/O signal
24 VDC
Options
To Parallel I/O connector
 I/O cable
VUSB cable
(A-mini B type)
(0.8 m)
PC
V Communication cable for controller setting V Conversion cable*2
P5062-5
(0.3 m)
Communication cable	: JXC-W2A-C
USB cable	 : LEC-W2-U
Provided by the customer
Step data input type
JXC51/61
Part no.
LEC-CN5-m
Robotic cable
LE-CE-m-X4
<Controller setting software/USB driver>
 · Controller setting software
 · USB driver (For JXC-W2A-C)
∗  �Download from SMC’s website:
The conversion cable can
be used for connecting this
controller to the optional
teac h ing b ox [ LEC -T1]
offered with the LEC series.
∗2  �A conversion cable is also required to connect the JXCm1 series controller and the LECm series communication cable (LEC-W2A-C).
(A conversion cable is not required for the JXC-W2A-C.)
p. 20
Communication cable
(3 m)
VConversion cable
or
To PWR
Power supply plug
(Accessory)
Power supply
for controller
24 VDC
Provided by the customer
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Web Catalog
Catalog
 Dust-tight/Water-jet-proof (IP65 Equivalent)
Slider Type
3
Controllers  JXCm Series
�Power supply
plug
(Accessory)
�STO signal plug
JXC-CSTO
(Accessory)
�STO signal plug

Model Selection LEFSW Series
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)  Dust-tight/Water-jet-proof (IP65 Equivalent)
How to Order
q Size
16
25
32
40
t Mounting
Nil Floor
G Wall
J Ceiling
e Lead [mm]
Symbol LEFSW16 LEFSW25 LEFSW32 LEFSW40
H — 20 24 30
A 10 12 16 20
B 5 6 8 10
r Stroke∗1 [mm]
50 50
to to
1200 1200
∗1  �For details, refer to the
applicable stroke table
below.
y Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable� [m]
Nil None R8 8
R1 1.5 RA 10
R3 3 RB 15
R5 5 RC 20
w Motor type
E Battery-less Absolute
(Step Motor 24 VDC)
w e r tq y u
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Slider Type Dust-tight/Water-jet-proof (IP65 Equivalent)
LEFSW Series LEFSW16/25/32/40
LEFSW 32 200AE CD17T
Applicable Stroke Table
Size
Stroke
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1100 1200
16 V V V V V V V V V V — — — — — — — — — — — —
25 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V — — — — — —
32 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V — —
40 — — V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
∗  For details, refer to page 25.
11
MTrademark
EtherNet/IP® is a registered trademark of ODVA, Inc.
DeviceNet® is a registered trademark of ODVA, Inc.
EtherCAT® is registered trademark and patented technology, licensed by Beckhoff Automation GmbH, Germany.
The actuator and controller are sold as a package.
Confirm that the combination of the controller and actuator
is correct.
<Check the following before use.>
q �Check the actuator label for the model number.
This number should match that of the controller.
w �Parallel input (NPN or PNP)
*  �Refer to the Operation Manual for using the products.
Please download it via our website: https://www.smcworld.com
Caution
[CE/UKCA-compliant products]
EMC compliance was tested by combining the electric actuator LEFSW
series and the controller JXC series.
The EMC depends on the configuration of the customer’s control panel